L
Max
1.0 mm14.0 mm
R2R1
W
Max
H
Max

Capacitance Range 0.47 to 2.0 µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10% (K) standard, ±5% (J) optional
Rated Voltage 600 to 1200 Vdc
Operating Temperature Range with Ripple -55 ºC to 70 ºC
RoHS Compliant
Specifi cations
High Peak Current Snubber with Integrated Hyperfast Diodes
Capacitance Range
Specifi cations
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Ratings
Ipk(A)
Typical Application Diode Tc = 25 °C
Catalog Cap DUAL IGBT Characteristics Ipk(A) Surge Repetitive W 2 H W2 P
Part Number (µF) Ic/Vce Vrrm/If/trr(µs) Tc = 25 °C 20 kHz Sq Wave (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
SCC105K601H7-24-F 1.00 100/600 600/30/.040 300 70 50.80 76.20 31.75 14.22 24
SCC155K601H7-24-F 1.50 200-300/600 600/30/.040 300 70 50.80 76.20 31.75 14.22 24
SCC205K601H5-24-F 2.00 400/600 600/50/.045 500 100 50.80 76.20 31.75 14.22 24
SCC205K601H5-28-F 2.00 400/600 600/50/.045 500 100 50.80 76.20 31.75 10.16 28
SCC474K122H8-24-F 0.47 100/1200 1200/30/.065 300 60 50.80 76.20 31.75 14.22 24
SCC474K122H8-28-F 0.47 100/1200 1200/30/.065 300 60 50.80 76.20 31.75 10.16 28
SCC105K122H8-24-F 1.00 150/1200 1200/30/.065 300 60 62.90 76.20 38.10 14.22 24
SCC105K122H8-28-F 1.00 150/1200 1200/30/.065 300 60 62.90 76.20 38.10 10.16 28
SCC155K122H4-24-F 1.50 200/1200 1200/50/.085 500 100 63.50 88.90 40.00 20.60 24
SCC155K122H4-28-F 1.50 200/1200 1200/50/.085 500 100 63.50 88.90 40.00 16.50 28
SCC205K122H4-24-F 2.00 300/1200 1200/50/.085 500 100 71.12 92.08 43.18 20.60 24
SCC205K122H4-28-F 2.00 300/1200 1200/50/.085 500 100 71.12 92.08 43.18 18.03 28
SCC 105 K 122 H1 24     –F
Series Type
Designation
Capacitance